the coping strategies and academic engagement of part-time student teachers who face 

challenges that might impede their academic success. This study adopted the 

quantitative research paradigm to ascertain part-time undergraduate student teachers’ 

coping strategy and their academic engagement. One hundred and fifty-five (155) 

undergraduate part-time student teachers of Nnamdi Azikiwe University formed the 

sample size. Major findings showed that respondents adopted more of problem-

focused coping than emotion-focused coping strategies and were academically 

engaged.